Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 03, 22, 17, 01, 33, 24 and 30

MO

moona@iitgn.ac.in

Sat, 24 Aug 2024 3:16:17 PM +0530 •

To "Electronics and IT Department, BIS" < litd@bis.gov.in >

Tags

Not in Contacts

Approved.

On Thu, Aug 22, 2024 at 5:14 PM litd litd < litd@bis.gov.in wrote:



Dear Prof. Rajat Moona,

Director IIT-Gandhinagar and Chairman – LITDC

Subject: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LITD 01, 03, 17,22, 33, 24 and 30 Sir,

In accordance with Sub Rule (5) of Rule 22 as per BIS Rules, 2018, Please find attached Indian Standards finalized by the

- 1. LITD 01-Environmental Testing Procedure Sectional Committee
- 2. LITD 03-Electromechanical Components And Mechanical Structures For Electronic-equipment Sectional Committee.
 - 3. LITD 17-Information Systems Security And Privacy Sectional Committee
 - 4. LITD 22 Geospatial Information Sectional Committee
 - 5. LITD 33 Wearable electronic devices and technologies Sectional Committee
 - 6. LITD 24 Magnetic Components, Ferrite Materials, Piezoelectric and Frequency Control Devices Sectional Committee
 - 7. LITD 30-Artificial Intelligence Sectional Committee

and After taking into account the comments received from important producers, operators, consumers technologists members of the Electronics and Information Technology Division Council and recorded in the minutes.

S. No.	Doc No.	IS No.	Title
1	LITD/03/23498	IS/IEC 60512-2-5: 2003)	Connectors for electronic equipment Part 2 Tests and measurements Section -5: Electrical continuity and contact resistance tests Test 2e: Contact disturbance
2	LITD/03/23496	IS/IEC 60512-2- 2:2003)	Connectors for electronic equipment Part 2 Tests and measurements Section 2: Electrical continuity and contact resistance tests Test 2b: Contact resistance Specified test current method
3	LITD/17/25335	IS/ISO/IEC 27011 : 2016	Information security, Cybersecurity and Privacy Protection Information Security Controls Based on ISO/IEC 27002 for Telecommunications Organizations (Second Revision)
4	LITD/17/25318	IS/ISO/IEC 27040 : 2015	Information Technology Security Techniques Storage Security (First revision)

about:blank 1/3

T.UZ I IVI	ixe. /	Approvar or Drait Indian Otandards	101 Adoption 101 Lind 00, 22, 17, 01, 33, 24 and 30
5	LITD/03/23499	IS/IEC 60512-2-6: 2002)	Connectors for electronic equipment Part 2 Tests and measurements Section 6: Electrical continuity and contact resistance tests Test 2f: Housing shell electrical continuity
6	LITD/33/24133	IS/IEC 63203-406- 1:2021)	Wearable electronic devices and technologies Part 406: Test method for measuring surface temperature of wrist- Section 1: worn wearable electronic devices while in contact with human skin
7	LITD/24/17176	IS/IEC 60050- 221:1990)	Electrotechnical Vocabulary Chapter 221: Magnetic materials and components
8	LITD/22/23731	IS/ISO 19101- 2:2018)	Geographic information Reference model Part 2: Imagery
9	LITD/17/25330	IS/ISO/IEC 29100 : 2011	Information Technology Security Techniques Privacy Framework (First revision)
10	LITD/03/23500	IS/IEC 60512-3-1: 2002)	Connectors for electronic equipment Part 3 Tests and measurements Section 1: Insulation tests Test 3a: Insulation resistance
11	LITD/03/23487	IS/IEC 60512-4-3: 2002)	Connectors for electronic equipment Part - 4 Tests and measurements Section - 3: Voltage stress tests - Test 4c: Voltage proof of pre- insulated crimp barrels
12	LITD/03/23483	IS/IEC 60512-4-1: 2003)	Connectors for electronic equipment - Part - 4 Tests and measurements - Section - 1: Voltage stress tests - Test 4a: Voltage proof
13	LITD/33/24130	IS/IEC 63203-801- 2:2022)	Wearable electronic devices and technologies Part 801: Smart body area network SmartBAN Section 2: Low complexity medium access control MAC for SmartBAN
14	LITD/30/24566	IS/ISO/IEC 42001:2023)	Information Technology - Artificial Intelligence- Management System
15	LITD/01/25091	IS/IEC 60068 : Part 2 : Sec 14: 2009	Environmental Testing - Part 2 Tests - Section 14: Test N: Change of Temperature (First Revision)

It is requested to accord your Approval for the adoption of the drafts as Indian Standard on behalf of the Electronics and

Information Technology Division Council (LITDC).

Thanking you
With Kind Regards,
Reena Garg
Sc.G & Head (LITD)
Electronics & IT Department
Bureau of Indian Standard
Manak Bhavan,
9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi - 110002

about:blank 2/3

9/6/24, 4:32 PM	Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards for Adoption for LIT	

about:blank 3/3